kllk,       Cincinnati Wild Flower Society Events 2010–2011  
2010

September 10, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic supper

7:30 pm Members' photo sharing program

September 19: Sunday Field Trip 

Sharon Woods, Hamilton County, OH

**September 26: Sunday Field Trip 

Miami Whitewater Forest, Howard Creek

Great Outdoor Weekend Event 

Hamilton County, OH

October 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"The Silence of the Clams"

Dr. G. Thomas Watters, Curator of Molluscs, OSU Museum of Biological Diversity
October 31: Sunday Field Trip 

Spring Grove Cemetery

Hamilton County, OH
November 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“An Evening with the Graminoids”

Dr. David Brandenburg, Dawes Arboretum

November 14: Sunday Field Trip 

Rowe Woods, Cincinnati Nature Center

Clermont County, OH
December 5: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture

3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,

Harris M. Benedict/Hazelwood Botanical Preserve, progressing to Northern Hills Fellowship for 

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm “In the Footsteps of E. Lucy Braun” 
Martin McAllister, ODNR

2011

January 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
"Native Terrestrial Orchids in situ and ex situ"

Peter Zale, Ohio State University

February 5: Saturday Indoor Tour

This is the new correct date for this event

U. of Cincinnati Herbarium & Greenhouse 

Hamilton County, OH

February 11: 7:30 pm: Friday Program
Avon Woods Nature Center

"The Stemless Blue Violet Enigma"

Dan Boone, CWFPS

March 11, Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm Annual Meeting and program

"Current Archaeological Investigations at Shawnee Lookout"

Dr. Kenneth Tankersley, U. of Cincinnati Department of Anthropology

**March 25: Friday Conference

Ohio Botanical Symposium, Columbus, OH 

April 3: Sunday Field Trip    

Caesar Creek Gorge, Warren Co., OH
April 9: Saturday Field Trip    

Richardson Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
**April 15, 16, 17: Weekend Event

Highlands Nature Sanctuary Pilgrimage 

Highland and other Ohio counties 

--------------------------------------------

Event and membership information available at cincywildflower.org
2011 cont’d

April 16: Saturday Field Trip 

"Devils Backbone," Terrell-Hanaghan Preserve, Clinton County, OH 

**April 29, 30, May 1: Weekend Event

Flora-quest

Highland and other Ohio counties 

** April 30: Saturday Event 

Western Wildlife Corridor Flower-a-thon

Hamilton County, OH

May 14, Saturday Field Trip

Germantown Dayton Metro Park Montgomery Co., OH
May 21, Saturday Field Trip (correct date)
Brookville Lake, Franklin Co., IN

June 4: Saturday Field Trip

Boone Cliffs, Boone County, KY 

June 11: Saturday Field Trip

Mohican State Forest, Brown's Lake Bog Preserve
Ashland & Wayne counties, OH

July 3: Sunday Field Trip

Martin Marietta Quarry

Hamilton County, OH
July 17: Sunday Walk & Potluck Picnic 

Shawnee Lookout Park (revised location) 
Hamilton County, Ohio
August 13: Saturday Field Trip

Hershner Reserve, Greene County, OH
August 27: Saturday Field Trip

Roadside Botanizing, Adams County, OH

September 9 (2011): Friday Program 

Avon Woods Nature Center

Members' photo sharing program

---------------------------------------------------

** sponsored by other organizations

Visitors welcome!











